
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ij >- 8
12zCD[C~ 

tr:8:Su:i
O~m"f

13 ~1!;,"E~ 
ti (0

E°-1~ 14o~stS
W 0:: CD

i£~i~ 15 ~
mo~ 

16w...tt;a
0 o:= Ill C

u:1~.:1
u.u-

170 ~ 

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36175

36175
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36175 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as ofMay, 12, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the Ciw Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on November, 

9 2021, by and between Bltfocus, Inc., a Nevada corporatfon ("Consultant"). with a pJace

ofbusiness at 1930 Village Center Circle, 3-963, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134. and the CITY

OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation {"Cfty'1). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with the purchase of web .. based software to provide the Health

Department with a Health Management Information System; and

WHEREAS, City and Con$ultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

36175 (the "Agreement"} whereby Consultant agreed to provide these web-based software

services and two hundred three (203) access licenses for its use; and

WHEREAS, City desires to purchase an additional thirty five ( 35) access

licenses and increase the annual rate by $16,625 for a total not to exceed amount of

159,765. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein containec;i, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement Is hereby amended to read as follows. 

1 .A. Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agree1ent and incorporated by this reference, in

accordance with the standards of the profession. and City shall pay for these services in

the manner described below, not to exceed One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand One

Hundred Forty Dollars ($ 143,140), at the rates or charges shown In Exhibit 118." An

additional Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($ 16,625) is added for a

total not to exceed annual amount of One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred

Sfxty-Flve Thousand Dollars ($159,765) and r~flected by the rates or charges shown In.this

AL.-vr A22-04aao· (5.3t.22) 

01392279.DOCX • 

1



Cu >._ g
z ~ u. ~ 
11: og tO

0 ~ "' t

i;:e'~ 
1.\1 CD

E~ia: 
z:, ct

0-00
w~m
iE 0:: C: • c( CQ . c: 

Cl u
U..cn 8 al
o;Om
W " u; b

u..o,.... 
0 :;: 

1 supplemental Exhibit ''B-1''. attAchad to this-Agreement and Incorporated by this reference." 

2 2. Except as expressly modrfted herelnc all of the terms and conditions

3 contained in Agreement No. 36175 are ratifled and confirmed and shall remain in full force

4 and effect. 

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20· 

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

2022

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

By ___________ _ 

Name=--------------Tltle ____________ _ 

uconsultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By ~~ J.~~ 
City Manager

City" 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 36175 is approved as to form on

lhf\(? ' 4 ~h , 2022. 

AL-vr A22-04330 (6.31.22) 
01392279.OOCX. 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By (}) t:., ~ 
Deputy

2



HAWAII NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
INDIVIDUAL) 

State of Hawaii~ , 

County of \'\...\ UO \ ss . 

On thi ~-- dayofJ\J\Nq} · , 201']/ . before me personally appeared

Jel _--- t-t-->.........,~---• to me known to be the person (or persons) described in and who
exec t d the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same as

his/her/their free act and deed. 

nature of

rm&{u-rq~ 
Printed Name ofNotary Public

Commission Expiration Date: au .. , U ·202 ~ 

Copyright© 2018 NotaryAcknowledgement,com. All Rights Reserved. 



EXHIBIT "B-1" 



Products & Services

tern & Description Ouantjty Unit Price Total

35 S760.0C: ...-yea: S10.500.-00 .· y-ea!" 

t::t&a;:e~"":'="~1 ~ _ j:-o~:.s:-r· :"=":-":.:,:lr-:-~~:-; :--,:; :;r:--r~.--:,:-.. ~re, .. c; er:· ~ l-;,:, 

J_-•-~ _ ... e·•-• ---~•-:,~ -~~ dc· __ .. f" . -::· 1.! L•:-,· _,.._ ....... ~ ,_.. i.c:-. 

TI:-

175-.0D

Subtotals

Total S161625.00


